```
www.ecourtsin
```

ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia

```
.ITEM NO.21 COURT NO.2 SECTION IVB
```

 $\verb|S| U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A \\$

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 (CC Nos.10721-10730/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2015 in RFA Nos.2015/2003, 2686/2002, 2688/2002, 2678/2002, 2679/2002, 2680/2002, 2681/2002, 2682/2002, 2683/2002 and 2684/2002 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh) SUKHDEV SINGH (D) ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report) WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11540/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv. Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv. For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions, permission to file Special Leave Petition on behalf of legal representatives of deceased petitioners, applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution and substitution.

Notice also be issued to the respondents by speed

Notice also be issued to the respondents by speed post returnable on 5 th

September, 2016.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar