REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22600-22609/2016
SUKHDEV SINGH (D) ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file SLP and setting aside an abatement and substitution and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25595/2016

(With (With (With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 08/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv. Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 22600-22609/2016

Service of notice is complete on both the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 25595/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to both the respondents.

I.A. for impleadment filed by Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate in both the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG