ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22600-22609/2016 SUKHDEV SINGH (DECEASED) ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB ETC. ETC. (FOR ON IA 72/2016)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25595/2016 (IV-B) (CHAMBER MATTER (I.A. FOR IMPLEADMENT TO BE LISTED))

Date: 28-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soheb Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Ms. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr./Ms. Ashwari D. Chaudhari, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Vijaylakshi Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Swatandra Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP (C) Nos.22600-22609/2016

Both the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

2

SLP(C) No.25595/2016

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of both the respondents within two weeks.

I.A. for Impleadment shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar